深圳市维创电子技术有限公司
Unit 503, 5/F, Donghuayuan, Nanguang Rd,
Shenzhen, China, 518054
Tel: +86-755-86391313 Fax: +86-755-82947279
Wavetronics Technologies Co., Ltd. E-mail：sales@wtt.cn Web：www.wtt.cn
Data Sheet: OCXO 100MHz
P/N: C2113-B100C1-100M000
1．ELECTRICAL SPECFICATION
PARAMETER CHARACTERISTIC
Output
Nominal Frequency 100 MHz
Waveform Sine wave
Level 8±3dBm
Harmonics ≤-70dBc
Spurious ≤-30dBc
Frequency
Stability
Vs. Temperature ≤±1*10-7 (-40℃-﹢85℃@25℃)
Vs. Load ≤±1*10-8
Vs. Supply Changes ≤±1*10-8
Vs. Ageing Per Year ≤±3*10-7 (after 15 working days, typical)
Phase
Noise
@10Hz ≤-90dBc/Hz
@100Hz ≤-120dBc/Hz
@1kHz ≤-150dBc/Hz
@10kHz ≤-155dBc/Hz
@100kHz ≤-160dBc/Hz
Electrical Tuning Range ≥±1*10-6
Frequency Control Input
Impedance
100kΩ
Reference Voltage 0-5V
Input Power
Voltage 5.0V
Warm-up Power 1.5W
Total Power Typical 0.75W
2. ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
Storage temperature -55℃ ～﹢85℃
3. PACKAGE
Pin Function
1 Control Voltage
7 Ground
8 Output
14 Power Supply